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BTTerras de Cabral

April 07, 2019

Endurance Geral (Open)

65.00 km, winner: 2:42:19 - 24.03 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 5 JOÃO CRUZ BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub23elites 2:42:19 2:42:19

2 205 JOÃO MANUEL LOURENÇO GOMES BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master45 2:44:42 2'22" 2:44:42

3 56 PEDRO LACÃO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master30 2:45:19 2'59" 2:45:19

4 3 DIOGO JOSÉ PINHEIRO MONTEIRO CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub23elites 2:45:48 3'28" 2:45:48

5 59 TIAGO LAVADELAS BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master30 2:46:50 4'31" 2:46:50

6 209 HUGO SERGIO FERNANDES DIAS BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO master45 2:47:17 4'58" 2:47:17

7 114 MARCO PAULO COSTA MARTINS Clube Ciclismo da Guarda master35 2:47:22 5'02" 2:47:22

8 63 CARLOS RUSSO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master30 2:47:41 5'22" 2:47:41

9 108 PEDRO MIGUEL RATINHO CORREIA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master35 2:47:49 5'30" 2:47:49

10 160 MARCO MEIRA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master40 2:49:42 7'23" 2:49:42

11 170 ANTÓNIO JOSÉ FERREIRA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master40 2:52:21 10'02" 2:52:21

12 50 ANTÓNIO SANCHES Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30 2:54:24 12'04" 2:54:24

13 105 HELDER ROQUE Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master35 2:55:13 12'53" 2:55:13

14 61 TIAGO OLIVEIRA Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30 2:55:17 12'57" 2:55:17

15 60 TIAGO MANUEL FERRÃO CRAVEIRO ADM Cycling master30 2:55:37 13'18" 2:55:37

16 201 DAVID MAURÍCIO LOPES PASCOAL BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master45 2:56:06 13'46" 2:56:06

17 203 EDUARDO VICENTE Individual master45 2:57:41 15'22" 2:57:41

18 55 NELSON GONÇALVES ABCansado/Metrocar master30 3:02:04 19'44" 3:02:04

19 58 ROBERTO BARATA Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30 3:02:16 19'57" 3:02:16

20 171 MARCO MELO CCDR Colmeal da Torre master40 3:02:19 20'00" 3:02:19

21 163 NUNO MIGUEL SILVANO GIL Individual master40 3:03:02 20'42" 3:03:02

22 206 MIGUEL FOLGADO EPIC BIKE STORE master45 3:04:14 21'54" 3:04:14

23 7 PEDRO ALEXANDRE SILVA DOS SANTOS Clube Ciclismo da Guarda sub23elites 3:04:36 22'17" 3:04:36

24 168 TIAGO PATRÍCIO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 3:04:57 22'38" 3:04:57

25 167 TIAGO ANSELMO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 3:06:46 24'26" 3:06:46

26 101 BRUNO SALVADO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master35 3:06:49 24'29" 3:06:49

27 156 JORGE RIBEIRO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 3:06:51 24'31" 3:06:51

28 152 GABRIEL SANTOS BTT ARELHO TEAM / NewOxigen master40 3:09:05 26'45" 3:09:05

29 2 DAVID EMANUEL FILIPE GONÇALVES CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub23elites 3:09:29 27'09" 3:09:29

30 107 LUIS RODRIGUES Clube Ciclismo da Guarda master35 3:11:46 29'26" 3:11:46

31 161 NÉLIO GUNAS Sobe e Desce Team / Climalentejo / Biciaventura master40 3:16:08 33'49" 3:16:08

32 111 SAMUEL ALVES CARONHO CCDR Colmeal da Torre master35 3:16:11 33'51" 3:16:11

33 116 JOÃO MARIANO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master35 3:16:31 34'11" 3:16:31

34 164 PAULO RAMOS ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master40 3:17:59 35'39" 3:17:59

35 204 FRANCISCO SIMÕES BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master45 3:19:34 37'14" 3:19:34

36 174 PEDRO CRESPO ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master40 3:20:20 38'01" 3:20:20

37 112 VITOR MANUEL MONTEIRO FELGUEIRAS BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO master35 3:22:18 39'58" 3:22:18

38 52 GILBERT GONÇALVES ABCansado/Metrocar master30 3:22:31 40'11" 3:22:31

39 103 DAVID SANTOS FIGUEIRA Xplore MTB TEAM master35 3:24:26 42'06" 3:24:26

40 172 MÁRIO NUNO CARDOSO LOPES BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO master40 3:25:14 42'55" 3:25:14

41 154 HUGO DIAS ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master40 3:27:05 44'45" 3:27:05

42 207 PAULO RODRIGUES ABCansado/Metrocar master45 3:29:41 47'21" 3:29:41

43 151 ARTUR JOSÉ FONSECA QUIRINO ABCansado/Metrocar master40 3:35:52 53'33" 3:35:52

44 210 JOSÉ AUGUSTO CASTRO MARQUES BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO master45 3:39:17 56'57" 3:39:17

45 9 TIAGO MOTA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub23elites 3:40:28 58'09" 3:40:28

46 51 CARLOS CORREIA Clube Benfeita - Aldeia de Xisto master30 3:40:33 58'14" 3:40:33

47 113 BRUNO JOSÉ RODRIGUES GONÇALVES Bagas Rolantes master35 3:43:55 1h1'35" 3:43:55

48 100 ALEXANDRE JOSÉ DELICADO PACHECO Individual master35 3:45:44 1h3'25" 3:45:44

49 165 PEDRO LOPES ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master40 3:47:02 1h4'42" 3:47:02

50 155 JORGE REBELO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 3:53:25 1h11'05" 3:53:25

51 166 RUI MARTINS ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master40 4:00:57 1h18'37" 4:00:57

52 173 MIGUEL ALMEIDA UP BIKE TEAM master40 4:01:39 1h19'19" 4:01:39

53 53 HENRIQUE DANIEL CLARA QUELHAS CCDR Colmeal da Torre master30 4:22:13 1h39'53" 4:22:13

54 106 JOÃO MIGUEL SARAIVA DE SOUSA TAVARES CCDR Colmeal da Torre master35 4:22:16 1h39'57" 4:22:16

DNF 150 ANTÓNIO MARTINS Clube Benfeita - Aldeia de Xisto master40 2:42:20 2:42:20

DNF 6 MIGUEL NOBRE Clube Ciclismo da Guarda sub23elites 2:53:18 2:53:18

DNF 175 PEDRO NUNO DELGADO GOMES DE ALMEIDA CCDR Colmeal da Torre master40 1:30:17

DNF 62 ALEXANDRE GUILHOTO Clube Ciclismo da Guarda master30 4:06:08

DNS 169 ANTÓNIO JOSÉ AMARAL NASCIMENTO BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO master40

DNS 202 EDUARDO BAPTISTA Selindabtt master45

DQ 110 RICARDO JORGE GONÇALVES SIMÃO Clube Ciclismo da Guarda master35

Total:   59 Starters,  4 DNF,  0 Lapped
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BTTerras de Cabral

April 07, 2019

Sub23/Elites M (Men)

65.00 km, winner: 2:42:19 - 24.03 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 5 JOÃO CRUZ BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub23elites 2:42:19 2:42:19

2 3 DIOGO JOSÉ PINHEIRO MONTEIRO CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub23elites 2:45:48 3'28" 2:45:48

3 7 PEDRO ALEXANDRE SILVA DOS SANTOS Clube Ciclismo da Guarda sub23elites 3:04:36 22'17" 3:04:36

4 2 DAVID EMANUEL FILIPE GONÇALVES CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub23elites 3:09:29 27'09" 3:09:29

5 9 TIAGO MOTA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub23elites 3:40:28 58'09" 3:40:28

DNF 6 MIGUEL NOBRE Clube Ciclismo da Guarda sub23elites 2:53:18 2:53:18

Total:   6 Starters,  1 DNF,  0 Lapped
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BTTerras de Cabral

April 07, 2019

Masters 30 M (Men)

65.00 km, winner: 2:45:19 - 23.59 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 56 PEDRO LACÃO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master30 2:45:19 2:45:19

2 59 TIAGO LAVADELAS BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master30 2:46:50 1'32" 2:46:50

3 63 CARLOS RUSSO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master30 2:47:41 2'23" 2:47:41

4 50 ANTÓNIO SANCHES Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30 2:54:24 9'05" 2:54:24

5 61 TIAGO OLIVEIRA Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30 2:55:17 9'58" 2:55:17

6 60 TIAGO MANUEL FERRÃO CRAVEIRO ADM Cycling master30 2:55:37 10'19" 2:55:37

7 55 NELSON GONÇALVES ABCansado/Metrocar master30 3:02:04 16'45" 3:02:04

8 58 ROBERTO BARATA Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30 3:02:16 16'58" 3:02:16

9 52 GILBERT GONÇALVES ABCansado/Metrocar master30 3:22:31 37'12" 3:22:31

10 51 CARLOS CORREIA Clube Benfeita - Aldeia de Xisto master30 3:40:33 55'15" 3:40:33

11 53 HENRIQUE DANIEL CLARA QUELHAS CCDR Colmeal da Torre master30 4:22:13 1h36'54" 4:22:13

DNF 62 ALEXANDRE GUILHOTO Clube Ciclismo da Guarda master30 4:06:08

Total:   12 Starters,  1 DNF,  0 Lapped
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BTTerras de Cabral

April 07, 2019

Masters 35 M (Men)

65.00 km, winner: 2:47:22 - 23.30 km/h

Po

s Bib Last Name Team

Categor

y Time Gap Lap 1

1 114 MARCO PAULO COSTA MARTINS Clube Ciclismo da Guarda master35 2:47:22 2:47:22

2 108 PEDRO MIGUEL RATINHO CORREIA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master35 2:47:49 0'28" 2:47:49

3 105 HELDER ROQUE Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master35 2:55:13 7'51" 2:55:13

4 101 BRUNO SALVADO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master35 3:06:49 19'27" 3:06:49

5 107 LUIS RODRIGUES Clube Ciclismo da Guarda master35 3:11:46 24'24" 3:11:46

6 111 SAMUEL ALVES CARONHO CCDR Colmeal da Torre master35 3:16:11 28'49" 3:16:11

7 116 JOÃO MARIANO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master35 3:16:31 29'09" 3:16:31

8 112 VITOR MANUEL MONTEIRO FELGUEIRAS BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO master35 3:22:18 34'56" 3:22:18

9 103 DAVID SANTOS FIGUEIRA Xplore MTB TEAM master35 3:24:26 37'04" 3:24:26

10 113 BRUNO JOSÉ RODRIGUES GONÇALVES Bagas Rolantes master35 3:43:55 56'33" 3:43:55

11 100 ALEXANDRE JOSÉ DELICADO PACHECO Individual master35 3:45:44 58'23" 3:45:44

12 106 JOÃO MIGUEL SARAIVA DE SOUSA TAVARES CCDR Colmeal da Torre master35 4:22:16 1h34'55" 4:22:16

DQ 110 RICARDO JORGE GONÇALVES SIMÃO Clube Ciclismo da Guarda master35

Total:   13 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2019/04/07 13:38:13
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BTTerras de Cabral

April 07, 2019

Masters 40 M (Men)

65.00 km, winner: 2:49:42 - 22.98 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team

Categor

y Time Gap Lap 1

1 160 MARCO MEIRA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master40 2:49:42 2:49:42

2 170 ANTÓNIO JOSÉ FERREIRA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master40 2:52:21 2'39" 2:52:21

3 171 MARCO MELO CCDR Colmeal da Torre master40 3:02:19 12'37" 3:02:19

4 163 NUNO MIGUEL SILVANO GIL Individual master40 3:03:02 13'19" 3:03:02

5 168 TIAGO PATRÍCIO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 3:04:57 15'15" 3:04:57

6 167 TIAGO ANSELMO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 3:06:46 17'03" 3:06:46

7 156 JORGE RIBEIRO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 3:06:51 17'08" 3:06:51

8 152 GABRIEL SANTOS BTT ARELHO TEAM / NewOxigen master40 3:09:05 19'22" 3:09:05

9 161 NÉLIO GUNAS Sobe e Desce Team / Climalentejo / Biciaventura master40 3:16:08 26'26" 3:16:08

10 164 PAULO RAMOS ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master40 3:17:59 28'16" 3:17:59

11 174 PEDRO CRESPO ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master40 3:20:20 30'38" 3:20:20

12 172 MÁRIO NUNO CARDOSO LOPES BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO master40 3:25:14 35'32" 3:25:14

13 154 HUGO DIAS ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master40 3:27:05 37'22" 3:27:05

14 151 ARTUR JOSÉ FONSECA QUIRINO ABCansado/Metrocar master40 3:35:52 46'10" 3:35:52

15 165 PEDRO LOPES ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master40 3:47:02 57'19" 3:47:02

16 155 JORGE REBELO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 3:53:25 1h3'42" 3:53:25

17 166 RUI MARTINS ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master40 4:00:57 1h11'14" 4:00:57

18 173 MIGUEL ALMEIDA UP BIKE TEAM master40 4:01:39 1h11'56" 4:01:39

DNF 175 PEDRO NUNO DELGADO GOMES DE ALMEIDA CCDR Colmeal da Torre master40 1:30:17

DNF 150 ANTÓNIO MARTINS Clube Benfeita - Aldeia de Xisto master40 2:42:20 2:42:20

DNS 169 ANTÓNIO JOSÉ AMARAL NASCIMENTO BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO master40

Total:   20 Starters,  2 DNF,  0 Lapped
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BTTerras de Cabral

April 07, 2019

Master 45 M (Men)

65.00 km, winner: 2:44:42 - 23.68 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team

Categor

y Time Gap Lap 1

1 205 JOÃO MANUEL LOURENÇO GOMES BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master45 2:44:42 2:44:42

2 209 HUGO SERGIO FERNANDES DIAS BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO master45 2:47:17 2'36" 2:47:17

3 201 DAVID MAURÍCIO LOPES PASCOAL BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master45 2:56:06 11'24" 2:56:06

4 203 EDUARDO VICENTE Individual master45 2:57:41 13'00" 2:57:41

5 206 MIGUEL FOLGADO EPIC BIKE STORE master45 3:04:14 19'32" 3:04:14

6 204 FRANCISCO SIMÕES BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master45 3:19:34 34'52" 3:19:34

7 207 PAULO RODRIGUES ABCansado/Metrocar master45 3:29:41 44'59" 3:29:41

8 210 JOSÉ AUGUSTO CASTRO MARQUES BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO master45 3:39:17 54'35" 3:39:17

DNS 202 EDUARDO BAPTISTA Selindabtt master45

Total:   8 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2019/04/07 13:38:13
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BTTerras de Cabral

April 07, 2019

Race Geral (Open)

45.00 km, winner: 1:07:14 - 40.16 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 513 PEDRO ALEXANDRE GERALDES FERREIRA CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub35RACE 1:55:34 48'19" 1:55:34

2 514 RICARDO CRESPO ABCansado/Metrocar sub35RACE 2:00:40 53'25" 2:00:40

3 600 ANACLETO ANTÓNIO A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 2:01:13 53'59" 2:01:13

4 609 JOSÉ LAVRADOR A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 2:01:18 54'03" 2:01:18

5 502 DANIEL MATA Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta sub35RACE 2:02:05 54'51" 2:02:05

6 512 NUNO MIGUEL MARTINS DOS SANTOS BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO sub35RACE 2:04:53 57'38" 2:04:53

7 511 MIGUEL MARTINS Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta sub35RACE 2:05:57 58'43" 2:05:57

8 628 TIAGO FILIPE ROBALO DOS SANTOS DE ALMEIDA Individual sub50RACE 2:06:05 58'51" 2:06:05

9 703 ANTÓNIO CATARINO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master50 2:09:43 1h2'28" 2:09:43

10 606 JORGE CASTELA BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO sub50RACE 2:09:51 1h2'37" 2:09:51

11 617 PEDRO MANUEL GODINHO CORREIA Team Bicicletas Santiago sub50RACE 2:10:33 1h3'18" 2:10:33

12 705 FERNANDO RAPOSO A.C. BTT FÔJO master50 2:11:01 1h3'46" 2:11:01

13 755 MANUEL SALVADO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master55 2:11:23 1h4'08" 2:11:23

14 458 RUI JOAO DOS SANTOS DIAS BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO junioresM 2:12:05 1h4'51" 2:12:05

15 611 MIGUEL LOURENÇO ABCansado/Metrocar sub50RACE 2:12:13 1h4'58" 2:12:13

16 501 CARLOS MIGUEL VBIKES sub35RACE 2:12:31 1h5'16" 2:12:31

17 509 JOÃO COSTA Clube Ciclismo da Guarda sub35RACE 2:14:58 1h7'44" 2:14:58

18 452 GUILHERME JOSÉ SILVA SANTOS Seissa|KTM-Bikeseven|Matias&Araújo|Frulact junioresM 2:15:12 1h7'58" 2:15:12

19 612 MOISES AGOSTINHO A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 2:17:23 1h10'09" 2:17:23

20 454 JOÃO MARIA CARVALHO ALVES Team Bicicletas Santiago junioresM 2:17:26 1h10'11" 2:17:26

21 500 ANDRÉ SALVADO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub35RACE 2:18:07 1h10'53" 2:18:07

22 751 ANTONIO MANUEL ALVES RIBEIRO Selindabtt master55 2:18:17 1h11'02" 2:18:17

23 506 FRANCISCO SANTOS ABCansado/Metrocar sub35RACE 2:18:37 1h11'22" 2:18:37

24 711 VITAL VERÍSSIMO Individual master50 2:18:39 1h11'25" 2:18:39

25 706 LEONEL GIL MOTA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master50 2:18:43 1h11'28" 2:18:43

26 456 RICARDO GREGÓRIO Casa do Benfica em Belmonte junioresM 2:19:14 1h12'00" 2:19:14

27 621 SERGIO MADEIRA INTERPREV Cycling Team sub50RACE 2:19:25 1h12'11" 2:19:25

28 708 LUIS MARQUES A.C. BTT FÔJO master50 2:19:30 1h12'15" 2:19:30

29 620 RENATO VALÉRIO A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 2:20:21 1h13'07" 2:20:21

30 521 JOSÉ CARLOS VIEIRA DA FONSECA BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO sub35RACE 2:22:03 1h14'49" 2:22:03

31 704 ANTÓNIO PEREIRA PAIS ABCansado/Metrocar master50 2:22:31 1h15'16" 2:22:31

32 712 JORGE MANUEL DA SILVA BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO master50 2:24:21 1h17'07" 2:24:21

33 830 FILIPA GONÇALVES Team Bicicletas Santiago masterF 2:25:50 1h18'36" 2:25:50

34 519 DIOGO MOITA ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM sub35RACE 2:26:00 1h18'46" 2:26:00

35 518 VITOR HUGO VAZ VICENTE ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM sub35RACE 2:26:04 1h18'50" 2:26:04

36 702 ALCINO PEREIRA Clube de Montanhismo da Guarda master50 2:26:53 1h19'38" 2:26:53

37 515 RICARDO LOPES Clube Benfeita - Aldeia de Xisto sub35RACE 2:31:51 1h24'37" 2:31:51

38 801 BEATRIZ DUARTE A.C. BTT FÔJO sub30F 2:32:47 1h25'32" 2:32:47

39 619 PEDRO PIRES A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 2:32:50 1h25'36" 2:32:50

40 709 PAULO GERALDES ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master50 2:34:03 1h26'49" 2:34:03

41 453 GUILHERME TEIXEIRA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create junioresM 2:35:08 1h27'54" 2:35:08

42 607 JOSÉ ARMANDO SANTOS CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub50RACE 2:35:48 1h28'33" 2:35:48

43 629 TIAGO MANUEL ABRANTES CLETO CRAVEIRO Grupo BTT Manteigas sub50RACE 2:36:22 1h29'07" 2:36:22

44 750 ANTONIO BEJA NEVES Sobe e Desce Team / Climalentejo / Biciaventura master55 2:36:24 1h29'09" 2:36:24

45 605 JOÃO PAULO CARMO Xplore MTB Team sub50RACE 2:36:26 1h29'12" 2:36:26

46 614 PAULO JORGE MARTINS CASCALHO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub50RACE 2:41:01 1h33'46" 2:41:01

47 451 ERIC CAPINHA FERNANDES ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM junioresM 2:42:20 1h35'05" 2:42:20

48 613 PAULO JORGE BATISTA LOURENÇO Associação Desportiva Manteigas sub50RACE 2:43:26 1h36'11" 2:43:26

49 800 ANA VINTÉM Team Bicicletas Santiago sub30F 2:45:18 1h38'04" 2:45:18

50 603 FILIPE FRANCO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta sub50RACE 2:46:13 1h38'59" 2:46:13

51 522 RICARDO JORGE BISCAIA CRUTO Clube Ciclismo da Guarda sub35RACE 2:46:33 1h39'19" 2:46:33

52 710 PEDRO VILARINHO NOBRE Clube Ciclismo da Guarda master50 2:48:17 1h41'02" 2:48:17

53 627 PEDRO SANTOS Clube Benfeita - Aldeia de Xisto sub50RACE 2:50:27 1h43'12" 2:50:27

54 624 ÁLVARO CORDEIRO Clube Benfeita - Aldeia de Xisto sub50RACE 2:52:11 1h44'56" 2:52:11

55 616 PEDRO GUERRA Sobe e Desce Team / Climalentejo / Biciaventura sub50RACE 2:52:28 1h45'14" 2:52:28

56 826 JANET CORREIA Clube Benfeita - Aldeia de Xisto masterF 2:52:47 1h45'32" 2:52:47

57 700 ADALBERTO CASSIANO Casa do Benfica em Belmonte master50 2:53:52 1h46'37" 2:53:52

58 610 LUIS MIGUEL DOS SANTOS REIS ABCansado/Metrocar sub50RACE 2:55:53 1h48'38" 2:55:53

59 457 FABIO ANDRADE Casa do Benfica em Belmonte junioresM 2:56:08 1h48'53" 2:56:08

60 825 ANA BARATA Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta masterF 2:56:16 1h49'01" 2:56:16

61 625 BRUNO MIGUEL ANDRADE LEITÃO BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO sub50RACE 2:56:26 1h49'12" 2:56:26

62 756 JOSE LUIS PEREIRA MARTINS SOARES BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO master55 2:59:25 1h52'11" 2:59:25

63 450 BRUNO BIZARRO Associação ciclismo de portalegre-BancaleiroBikes junioresM 3:00:56 1h53'42" 3:00:56

64 827 LILIANA AGUIAR Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta masterF 3:01:53 1h54'39" 3:01:53

65 713 JOSÉ LOPES Individual master50 3:08:48 2h1'33" 3:08:48

66 803 PATRÍCIA ARRAIS CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub30F 3:16:08 2h8'54" 3:16:08

67 503 DAVID LAGES Clube Benfeita - Aldeia de Xisto sub35RACE 3:17:24 2h10'10" 3:17:24

68 626 MANUEL ANTÓNIO DE JESUS MARTINHO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub50RACE 3:32:59 2h25'45" 3:32:59

69 615 PAULO TEIXEIRA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub50RACE 3:43:23 2h36'08" 3:43:23

70 802 MARGARIDA MATOS A.C. BTT FÔJO sub30F 3:43:37 2h36'22" 3:43:37

DNF 505 FRANCISCO MARTINS Individual sub35RACE 1:25:23

DNF 828 MARIANA POVOA DA CRUZ DE SOUSA TAVARES CCDR Colmeal da Torre masterF 3:59:32

DNF 829 VERA BARATA Casa do Benfica em Belmonte masterF 4:17:53

classificações Belmonte.xls
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Total:   81 Starters,  4 DNF,  0 Lapped
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BTTerras de Cabral

April 07, 2019

Cadetes (Men)

25.00 km, winner: 1:07:14 - 22.31 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 403 SEBASTIÃO SEQUEIRA Team Bicicletas Santiago cadetesM 1:07:14 1:07:14

2 402 RAFAEL ELVAS BARBAS CCDR Colmeal da Torre cadetesM 1:07:34 0'20" 1:07:34

3 401 MARCELO FERREIRA SOARES CCDR Colmeal da Torre cadetesM 1:10:14 3'00" 1:10:14

4 400 JOÃO BERNARDO DUARTE ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM cadetesM 1:17:42 10'28" 1:17:42

5 405 JOÃO MIGUEL BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create cadetesM 1:25:55 18'41" 1:25:55

6 406 VASCO LOURENÇO Casa do Benfica em Belmonte cadetesM 1:37:34 30'20" 1:37:34

DNF 404 DAVID SANTOS Casa do Benfica em Belmonte cadetesM 1:25:29

Total:   7 Starters,  1 DNF,  0 Lapped
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BTTerras de Cabral

April 07, 2019

Juniores (Men)

45.00 km, winner: 2:07:05 - 20.44 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 458 RUI JOAO DOS SANTOS DIAS BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO junioresM 2:12:05 2:12:05

2 452 GUILHERME JOSÉ SILVA SANTOS Seissa|KTM-Bikeseven|Matias&Araújo|Frulact junioresM 2:15:12 3'07" 2:15:12

3 454 JOÃO MARIA CARVALHO ALVES Team Bicicletas Santiago junioresM 2:17:26 5'20" 2:17:26

4 456 RICARDO GREGÓRIO Casa do Benfica em Belmonte junioresM 2:19:14 7'09" 2:19:14

5 453 GUILHERME TEIXEIRA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create junioresM 2:35:08 23'03" 2:35:08

6 451 ERIC CAPINHA FERNANDES ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM junioresM 2:42:20 30'14" 2:42:20

7 457 FABIO ANDRADE Casa do Benfica em Belmonte junioresM 2:56:08 44'02" 2:56:08

8 450 BRUNO BIZARRO Associação ciclismo de portalegre-BancaleiroBikes junioresM 3:00:56 48'51" 3:00:56

Total:   8 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped
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BTTerras de Cabral

April 07, 2019

Masters 50 (Men)

45.00 km, winner: 2:04:43 - 20.82 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 703 ANTÓNIO CATARINO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master50 2:09:43 2:09:43

2 705 FERNANDO RAPOSO A.C. BTT FÔJO master50 2:11:01 1'18" 2:11:01

3 711 VITAL VERÍSSIMO Individual master50 2:18:39 8'57" 2:18:39

4 706 LEONEL GIL MOTA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master50 2:18:43 9'00" 2:18:43

5 708 LUIS MARQUES A.C. BTT FÔJO master50 2:19:30 9'47" 2:19:30

6 704 ANTÓNIO PEREIRA PAIS ABCansado/Metrocar master50 2:22:31 12'48" 2:22:31

7 712 JORGE MANUEL DA SILVA BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO master50 2:24:21 14'39" 2:24:21

8 702 ALCINO PEREIRA Clube de Montanhismo da Guarda master50 2:26:53 17'10" 2:26:53

9 709 PAULO GERALDES ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM master50 2:34:03 24'21" 2:34:03

10 710 PEDRO VILARINHO NOBRE Clube Ciclismo da Guarda master50 2:48:17 38'34" 2:48:17

11 700 ADALBERTO CASSIANO Casa do Benfica em Belmonte master50 2:53:52 44'09" 2:53:52

12 713 JOSÉ LOPES Individual master50 3:08:48 59'05" 3:08:48

Total:   12 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped
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BTTerras de Cabral

April 07, 2019

Sub 30 F (Women)

45.00 km, winner: 2:27:47 - 17.67 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 801 BEATRIZ DUARTE A.C. BTT FÔJO sub30F 2:32:47 2:32:47

2 800 ANA VINTÉM Team Bicicletas Santiago sub30F 2:45:18 12'32" 2:45:18

3 803 PATRÍCIA ARRAIS CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub30F 3:16:08 43'22" 3:16:08

4 802 MARGARIDA MATOS A.C. BTT FÔJO sub30F 3:43:37 1h10'50" 3:43:37

Total:   4 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped
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BTTerras de Cabral

April 07, 2019

Masters F (Women)

45.00 km, winner: 2:20:50 - 18.51 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team

Categor

y Time Gap Lap 1

1 830 FILIPA GONÇALVES Team Bicicletas Santiago masterF 2:25:50 2:25:50

2 826 JANET CORREIA Clube Benfeita - Aldeia de Xisto masterF 2:52:47 26'56" 2:52:47

3 825 ANA BARATA Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta masterF 2:56:16 30'25" 2:56:16

4 827 LILIANA AGUIAR Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta masterF 3:01:53 36'03" 3:01:53

DNF 828 MARIANA POVOA DA CRUZ DE SOUSA TAVARES CCDR Colmeal da Torre masterF 3:59:32

DNF 829 VERA BARATA Casa do Benfica em Belmonte masterF 4:17:53

Total:   6 Starters,  2 DNF,  0 Lapped
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BTTerras de Cabral

April 07, 2019

Masters 55 + (Men)

45.00 km, winner: 2:06:23 - 20.55 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team

Categor

y Time Gap Lap 1

1 755 MANUEL SALVADO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master55 2:11:23 2:11:23

2 751 ANTONIO MANUEL ALVES RIBEIRO Selindabtt master55 2:18:17 6'54" 2:18:17

3 750 ANTONIO BEJA NEVES Sobe e Desce Team / Climalentejo / Biciaventura master55 2:36:24 25'01" 2:36:24

4 756 JOSE LUIS PEREIRA MARTINS SOARES BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO master55 2:59:25 48'03" 2:59:25

Total:   4 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped
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BTTerras de Cabral

April 07, 2019

Sub 35 (Men)

45.00 km, winner: 1:50:34 - 23.36 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 513 PEDRO ALEXANDRE GERALDES FERREIRA CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub35RACE 1:55:34 1:55:34

2 508 JOÃO CASSIANO Casa do Benfica em Belmonte sub35RACE 1:55:37 0'03" 1:55:37

3 514 RICARDO CRESPO ABCansado/Metrocar sub35RACE 2:00:40 5'06" 2:00:40

4 502 DANIEL MATA Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta sub35RACE 2:02:05 6'32" 2:02:05

5 512 NUNO MIGUEL MARTINS DOS SANTOS BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO sub35RACE 2:04:53 9'19" 2:04:53

6 511 MIGUEL MARTINS Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta sub35RACE 2:05:57 10'24" 2:05:57

7 501 CARLOS MIGUEL VBIKES sub35RACE 2:12:31 16'57" 2:12:31

8 509 JOÃO COSTA Clube Ciclismo da Guarda sub35RACE 2:14:58 19'25" 2:14:58

9 500 ANDRÉ SALVADO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub35RACE 2:18:07 22'34" 2:18:07

10 506 FRANCISCO SANTOS ABCansado/Metrocar sub35RACE 2:18:37 23'03" 2:18:37

11 521 JOSÉ CARLOS VIEIRA DA FONSECA BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO sub35RACE 2:22:03 26'30" 2:22:03

12 519 DIOGO MOITA ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM sub35RACE 2:26:00 30'27" 2:26:00

13 518 VITOR HUGO VAZ VICENTE ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM sub35RACE 2:26:04 30'31" 2:26:04

14 515 RICARDO LOPES Clube Benfeita - Aldeia de Xisto sub35RACE 2:31:51 36'18" 2:31:51

15 522 RICARDO JORGE BISCAIA CRUTO Clube Ciclismo da Guarda sub35RACE 2:46:33 51'00" 2:46:33

16 503 DAVID LAGES Clube Benfeita - Aldeia de Xisto sub35RACE 3:17:24 1h21'51" 3:17:24

DNF 505 FRANCISCO MARTINS Individual sub35RACE 1:25:23

Total:   17 Starters,  1 DNF,  0 Lapped
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BTTerras de Cabral

April 07, 2019

Sub 50 (Men)

45.00 km, winner: 1:56:13 - 22.27 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 600 ANACLETO ANTÓNIO A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 2:01:13 2:01:13

2 609 JOSÉ LAVRADOR A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 2:01:18 0'04" 2:01:18

3 628 TIAGO FILIPE ROBALO DOS SANTOS DE ALMEIDA Individual sub50RACE 2:06:05 4'52" 2:06:05

4 606 JORGE CASTELA BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO sub50RACE 2:09:51 8'38" 2:09:51

5 617 PEDRO MANUEL GODINHO CORREIA Team Bicicletas Santiago sub50RACE 2:10:33 9'19" 2:10:33

6 611 MIGUEL LOURENÇO ABCansado/Metrocar sub50RACE 2:12:13 10'59" 2:12:13

7 612 MOISES AGOSTINHO A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 2:17:23 16'10" 2:17:23

8 621 SERGIO MADEIRA INTERPREV Cycling Team sub50RACE 2:19:25 18'12" 2:19:25

9 620 RENATO VALÉRIO A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 2:20:21 19'08" 2:20:21

10 619 PEDRO PIRES A.C. BTT FÔJO sub50RACE 2:32:50 31'37" 2:32:50

11 607 JOSÉ ARMANDO SANTOS CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub50RACE 2:35:48 34'34" 2:35:48

12 629 TIAGO MANUEL ABRANTES CLETO CRAVEIRO Grupo BTT Manteigas sub50RACE 2:36:22 35'08" 2:36:22

13 605 JOÃO PAULO CARMO Xplore MTB Team sub50RACE 2:36:26 35'13" 2:36:26

14 614 PAULO JORGE MARTINS CASCALHO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub50RACE 2:41:01 39'47" 2:41:01

15 613 PAULO JORGE BATISTA LOURENÇO Associação Desportiva Manteigas sub50RACE 2:43:26 42'12" 2:43:26

16 603 FILIPE FRANCO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta sub50RACE 2:46:13 45'00" 2:46:13

17 627 PEDRO SANTOS Clube Benfeita - Aldeia de Xisto sub50RACE 2:50:27 49'13" 2:50:27

18 624 ÁLVARO CORDEIRO Clube Benfeita - Aldeia de Xisto sub50RACE 2:52:11 50'57" 2:52:11

19 616 PEDRO GUERRA Sobe e Desce Team / Climalentejo / Biciaventura sub50RACE 2:52:28 51'15" 2:52:28

20 610 LUIS MIGUEL DOS SANTOS REIS ABCansado/Metrocar sub50RACE 2:55:53 54'39" 2:55:53

21 625 BRUNO MIGUEL ANDRADE LEITÃO BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO sub50RACE 2:56:26 55'13" 2:56:26

22 626 MANUEL ANTÓNIO DE JESUS MARTINHO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub50RACE 3:32:59 1h31'46" 3:32:59

23 615 PAULO TEIXEIRA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub50RACE 3:43:23 1h42'09" 3:43:23

Total:   23 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped
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BTTerras de Cabral

April 07, 2019

Equipas endurance

65.00 km

Pos Team Pontos

1 BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create 3

2 Clube Ciclismo da Guarda 9 (1+3+5)

3 CCDR Colmeal da Torre 9 (2+3+4)

4 Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta 11

5 BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO 18

6 ABCansado/Metrocar 23

7 ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM 34



BTTerras de Cabral

April 07, 2019

Equipas race

45.00 km

Pos Team Pontos

1 A.C. BTT FÔJO 4

2 BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create 6 (1+1+4)

3 Team Bicicletas Santiago 6 (1+2+3) - 6h09'58''

4 CCDR Colmeal da Torre 6 (1+2+3) - 6h19'16''

5 BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO 9 (1+4+4)

6 Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta 11

7 Casa do Benfica em Belmonte 12

8 ABCansado/Metrocar 15

9 ACIN / INTERFER - CYCLING TEAM 19

10 Clube Benfeita - Aldeia de Xisto 32

11 Clube Ciclismo da Guarda 33


